oversized bulky waste at the CONTRACTOR'S facility at the following rates (In words and numbers) per ton of
rubbish. Any separation required of commercial rubbish and oversized bulky waste will be the responsibility
of the contractor:

Commercial Rubbish Rate per ton:

One Hundred and Fifteen Dollars and No Cents ($115.00) per ton

Oversized Bulky Waste Rate per ton:

One Hundred and Fifteen Dollars and No Cents ($115.00) per ton.

Rate per whole tire (with or without rim):
Ten dollars and No Cents ($10.00) per tire.

2. All prices are locked in forthe duration of the contract period listed In Exhibit B.

3. The estimated tonnage is as follows:

Fiscal Year 2026 (7/1/2025 through 6/30/2026):

[...]

Fiscal Year 2027 (7/1/2026 through 6/30/2027): Seventy-Five (75) tons

4. The DEPARTMENT does not guarantee that the estimated tonnage listed above, or any minimum amount,
will be delivered during each fiscal year.

5. The total contract price shall not exceed Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents
($17,650.00), based on the commercial rubbish price. Paragraph 1 above.

6. Payments shall be made at the completion of the work and after the CONTRACTOR'S submission of Invoices,
to the DEPARTMENT, Indicating the work has been completed.

7: The DEPARTMENT shall make payments out of the following account numbers: